

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007**

February 2, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 14

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 25, strike "three hundred thousand dollars (\$300,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "two hundred thousand dollars (\$200,000) to each legally described real property".

2. On page 2, line 1, before "property" insert "that legally described real".

3. On page 2, lines 3 and 4, strike "three hundred thousand dollars (\$300,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000)".

4. On page 2, lines 6 and 7, strike "four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000)".

5. On page 2, line 8, before "property" insert "real".

6. On page 2, line 18, through page 3, line 2, strike Subsection C in its entirety.

7. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Al Park, Chairman

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007**

HJC/HB 14

Page 2

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 8 For 1 Against
Yes: 8
No: Foley
Excused: Rehm, Swisstack, Youngberg, Zanetti
Absent: None

.165710.3
HB0014JC1.wpd